

Shelby County Schools

BID TABULATION

BID ID:	3113
APPROVAL DATE:	October 22, 2021
ITEM(S) QUOTED:	Nutrition Services-Serving Line - Keystone - MT Keystone Elementary School
DATE BIDS RECEIVED:	October 21, 2021
CONTRACT PERIOD:	
RENEWAL(S):	NO
COMMENTS:	N/A

Vendor Response Terms

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms
Douglas Equipment federal equipment dealers, inc. HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY		

ITEM NO. 1 - LOT CODE: - 1 - Serving Line Keystone Elementary School Keystone Elementary School Location # 2368 4301
Old Allen Rd Memphis, TN 38128 1 - 2.0000 Each Case, Estimated Quantity - 1

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	Duke, Custom, Delfield	40,106.0000*
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: As Per Spec		
federal equipment dealers, inc.	Duke #THERMODUKE	47,500.0000
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: SCS3113		
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: NET UPON INVOICE		
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: DELIVERED ASSEMBLED AND INSTALLED		
Douglas Equipment	Duke #Custom 140019	117,928.8600
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: Custom 140019		

TOTAL BIDS - 1

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>	<u>AWARDED TOTAL (\$)</u>
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	40,106.00	40,106.00
federal equipment dealers, inc.	47,500.00	
Douglas Equipment	117,928.86	
		\$40,106.00

Note: * indicates an award.

TOTAL BIDS

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>	<u>AWARDED TOTAL (\$)</u>
Douglas Equipment	117,928.86	
federal equipment dealers, inc.	47,500.00	
HOTEL AND RESTAURANT SUPPLY	40,106.00	<u>40,106.00</u>
		40,106.00